w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2993/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2022 in RFA No. 4195/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANJEET SINGH & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.20160/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20162/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20163/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 2996/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.20988/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20989/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20990/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

DIARY NO(S). 3000/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.20564/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IΑ No.20565/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20566/2023-PERMISSION T₀ **FILE ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

DIARY NO(S). 2995/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.21023/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21024/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.21025/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

DIARY NO(S). 2999/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.21752/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21756/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.21759/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

DIARY NO(S). 2997/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.25759/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25761/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.25764/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

DIARY NO(S). 3001/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 24227/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24228/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.24229/2023-APPLICATION **FOR** IΑ SUBSTITUTION and IA No.24230/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.24231/2023-PERMISSION T₀ FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM 53

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5521/2023 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 23 I.E. SLP(C)NO. Diary No. 2993/2023.]

(IA No.33788/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33791/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 5524/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33860/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33864/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33863/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

DIARY NO(S). 5520/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.34889/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34892/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34891/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kislay Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Prakash Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Koshy John, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Makesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Shifali Mitra, Adv.

Mr. M. S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

M/S. LAWFIC, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4487/2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) COURT MASTER (NSH)