SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2623/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2022 in RFA No. 4240/2019 20-09-2022 in RFA No. 3508/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM KISHAN (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.35703/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 4746/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46065/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46068/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4759/2023 (IV-B) (IA No.44881/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44882/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4757/2023 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45763/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45764/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhiqya Kushwah, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Archana Surve Shinde, Adv. (through VC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4487/2022.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner(s) to serve the standing counsel for the State.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)